Daily Arrest Report

Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy
Doug Oliver, Colonel

(770) 942-2121

8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Douglasville, Georgia 30134

Printed on March 6, 2025

Booking Date

03/05/25

03/05/25
03/05/25

03/05/25

03/05/25
03/05/25
03/05/25
03/05/25

03/05/25

03/05/25
03/05/25
03/05/25

03/05/25
03/05/25
03/05/25

Name

ALAO, OLADAPO ABDULAHI

BLUE, EMANUEL JAMES JR
BROUSSARD, TIFFANY ANGELIC

BUTLER, UNIQUE

CEOUX, WILLIAM

COSBY, JAMEELAH
CRAWFORD, MICHAEL RAY
CUNNINGHAM, KATHY RENEE

CUNNINGHAM, KIANA ALIA

FISHBURNE, GEORGIA LYNN
GIST, ELIAS HAVEN
GRIJALVA DUBON, CARLOS DANIEL

HERNANDEZ, EDWIN ISREAL
HINES, BRYAN ANDREW
HOLLIDAY, ANIYAH CAMILLE

Charges

40-6-270 - Hit and Run

40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

999.999 - Sentenced
999.999 - Boarded for DPD

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd
40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane
40-6-272 - Duty Upon Striking Fixtures upon Highway

999.999 - Boarded for DPD
999.999 - Boarded for DPD

16-5-23(f) - Simple Battery-FV
16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)

Address
5454 SWEETSPRINGS DR SW, POWDER SPGS,
GA 30127
1318 LINCOLN CREST DR, AUSTELL, GA 30106

711 PRESTON LANDING Cir, LITHIA SPRINGS,
GA 30122

6809 CREEKGATE WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

238 ATLANTIC STREET, ELBERTON, GA 30635
1019 SYCAMORE LN, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
3611 LISBON CT, AUGUSTA, GA 30906

4623 REMINISCE WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

4623 REMINISCE WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

5390 S RIVER RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
45 STERLING TRL, POWDER SPGS, GA 30127

4704 GRANTLAND DR NW, HUNTSVILLE, AL
35810

1193 KILGORE RD, GRIFFIN, GA 30223
3413 RAPIDS WAY, DECATUR, GA 30034

1802 TREE TERRACE PKWY, AUSTELL, GA
30168
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Booking Date Name Charges Address

03/05/25 HULVEY, ERIC ZANE 16-13-30(a) - Possession of Methamphetamine 329 GORDON ST, ROCKMART, GA 38153
40-8-23 - Taillights
16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects
16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances
Schedule Il
16-13-3 - Abandonment of dangerous drugs, poisons, controlled substances
16-5-23.1 - Battery - Misdemeanor
16-5-21(c) - Aggravated Assault against Law Enforcement Officer Engaged
in Official Duty (F)
16-5-24 - Aggravated battery against Law Enforcement Officer
16-10-24(b) - Obstruction of Officers
16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes
16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons
03/05/25 JACKSON, BASHARIE CAIN 999.999 - Production Order 2318 VINEYARD CT, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
03/05/25 JOHNSON, JEREMY DEWAYNE 999.999 - Boarded for DPD 112 DAVID CT, HIRAM, GA 30141
03/05/25 JONES, FRANCESCA TIANJAMIR 999.999 - Boarded for DPD 4512 CHAPEL HILL RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135
03/05/25 JONES, MONIQUE ALEXIS 999.999 - Boarded for DPD 1966 MORNING LANE, ACWORTH, GA 30102
03/05/25 KASAPOVA, MELANEA 999.999 - Boarded for DPD 1551 RIVERSIDE PKWY UNIT 15113, LITHIA
SPRINGS, GA 30122
03/05/25 KELLAM, BYRON RONALDO 999.999 - Boarded for DPD 3292 THORNECREEK DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135
03/05/25 MARKS, NADJA CNE 999.999 - Boarded for DPD 2160 PLEASANT HILL RD SW, COLLEGE PARK,
GA 30349
03/05/25 OWENS, DARIUS DERON 16-5-23(f) - Simple Battery-FV 5813 WEMBLEY DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
03/05/25 PARKER, JAMES CLAY 999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges 8141 CREEK ST, JONESBORO, GA 30236
03/05/25 PETERS, XAVIER DEPRAI 999.999 - Boarded for DPD 7101 W STRICKLAND ST, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134
03/05/25 POOLE, TAYLOR SADE 16-5-21(a)(2) - Aggravated Assault Deadly Weapon 3423 CHANCELLORS DR, POWDER SPRINGS,
GA 30127
03/05/25 PORTER, MARKEL TYRESE 17-6-12 - Failure to Appear 1177 W SHIRLEY ST, STEPHENVILLE, TX 76401
03/05/25 POWELL, RYAN WILLIAM 16-9-33 - Financial Transaction Card Fraud 2206 S MANOR DR, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
16-9-33 - Financial Transaction Card Fraud
16-9-33 - Financial Transaction Card Fraud
16-8-18 - Entering Automobile
16-7-1(b) - Burglary-1st Degree
03/05/25 PUGH, KOYA CHRISTINA 999.999 - Boarded for DPD 4433 TURNBERRY CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135
03/05/25 SANDERS, NATHAN KEITH 999.999 - Boarded for DPD 420 Courtland ST NE, Atlanta, GA 30308
03/05/25 SWEET, JUWANTE' DANTEZ 999.999 - Boarded for DPD 6289 REDCLIFF DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
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Booking Date

03/05/25

03/05/25

03/05/25
03/05/25

Name

SYLVESTRE, MARRYJOLIE RAMON
DIAZ

TALLINGTON, MICHAEL T

WALKER, KYLAH
YOURN, ANTHONY DEWAYNE

Total Records: 36

Charges

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled
substances-Sch |

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

999.999 - Production Order
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

Address

3969 CRAGGY PERCH, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

334 TWIN HILL CT # R, AUSTELL, GA 30168

712 NORTH BOYD RD, HOGANVILLE, GA 30230
111 shipp rd, hiram, GA 30141
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